Case No: 3200199/2019



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Miss J Gauntlett

Respondent: One Housing Group Limited

Heard at: East London Hearing Centre

On: 25, 26 and 27 February 2020

Before: Employment Judge Russell

Representation

Claimant: In person

Respondent: Mr E Wojciechowski (Solicitor)

JUDGMENT

- 1. The complaint of unfair dismissal succeeds.
- 2. The complaints of disability discrimination, unauthorised deduction from wages and unpaid annual leave were not pursued and are dismissed.
- 3. Remedy was agreed between the parties.

Employment Judge Russell

27 February 2020